

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2013**

(Rs. In Lacs)

| Sr. No | Particulars                                                                                                                                       | Quarter ended 30.06.2013 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2013 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2012 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2013 (Audited) |
|--------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 1.     | <b>Income from Operations</b>                                                                                                                     |                                      |                                    |                                      |                                 |
|        | a) Net Sales                                                                                                                                      | 8.61                                 | 5.08                               | 7.80                                 | 27.52                           |
|        | b) Other Operating Income                                                                                                                         | -                                    | -                                  | -                                    | -                               |
|        | <b>Total Income from Operations(Net) (a+b)</b>                                                                                                    | <b>8.61</b>                          | <b>5.08</b>                        | <b>7.80</b>                          | <b>27.52</b>                    |
| 2.     | <b>Expenses</b>                                                                                                                                   |                                      |                                    |                                      |                                 |
|        | a) Employee benefits expenses                                                                                                                     | 0.82                                 | 6.08                               | 0.70                                 | 8.88                            |
|        | b) Depreciation and amortisation expense                                                                                                          | 0.60                                 | 1.51                               | 0.30                                 | 2.41                            |
|        | c) Other Expenses                                                                                                                                 | 6.28                                 | 3.62                               | 6.13                                 | 21.39                           |
|        | <b>Total Expenses</b>                                                                                                                             | <b>7.70</b>                          | <b>11.21</b>                       | <b>7.13</b>                          | <b>32.68</b>                    |
| 3.     | <b>Profit from operations (Before other Income, Interest and Exceptional items) (1-2)</b>                                                         | <b>0.91</b>                          | <b>(6.13)</b>                      | <b>0.67</b>                          | <b>(5.16)</b>                   |
| 4.     | Other income                                                                                                                                      | 0.00                                 | 0.00                               | 0.00                                 | 0.00                            |
| 5.     | Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)                                                                  | 0.91                                 | (6.13)                             | 0.67                                 | (5.16)                          |
| 6.     | Finance Costs                                                                                                                                     | -                                    | -                                  | -                                    | -                               |
| 7.     | Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs and exceptional items (5-6)                                                                   | 0.91                                 | (6.13)                             | 0.67                                 | (5.16)                          |
| 8.     | Exceptional items                                                                                                                                 | -                                    | -                                  | -                                    | -                               |
| 9.     | Profit from Ordinary activities before tax (7+8)                                                                                                  | 0.91                                 | (6.13)                             | 0.67                                 | (5.16)                          |
| 10.    | Tax Expenses                                                                                                                                      | -                                    | -                                  | -                                    | -                               |
| 11.    | Net Profit from ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)                                                                                              | 0.91                                 | (6.13)                             | 0.67                                 | (5.16)                          |
| 12.    | Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs.nil)                                                                                                  | -                                    | -                                  | -                                    | -                               |
| 13.    | <b>Net Profit for the period (11-12)</b>                                                                                                          | <b>0.91</b>                          | <b>(6.13)</b>                      | <b>0.67</b>                          | <b>(5.16)</b>                   |
| 14.    | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 each)                                                                                              | 1627.37                              | 1627.37                            | 1627.37                              | 1627.37                         |
| 15.    | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per the Balance Sheet) of Previous Accounting Year ,also refer note no.2 of previous accounting year) | -                                    | -                                  | -                                    | -                               |
| 16.    | Earning per share (Rs.Per share)- Basic and Diluted                                                                                               | 0.00                                 | (0.01)                             | 0.00                                 | (0.10)                          |
| 17.    | <b>Particulars of Shareholding</b>                                                                                                                |                                      |                                    |                                      |                                 |
| i)     | Public Shareholding                                                                                                                               |                                      |                                    |                                      |                                 |
|        | -Number of shares                                                                                                                                 | 7513641                              | 7513641                            | 7513641                              | 7513641                         |
|        | -Percentage of shareholding                                                                                                                       | 46.17                                | 46.17                              | 46.17                                | 46.17                           |



| Sr. No | Particulars                                                                               | Quarter ended<br>30.06.2013<br>(Unaudited) | Quarter ended<br>31.03.2013<br>(Audited) | Quarter ended<br>30.06.2012<br>(Unaudited) | Year ended<br>31.03.2013<br>(Audited) |
|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| II)    | <b>Promoters and promoter group shareholdings</b>                                         |                                            |                                          |                                            |                                       |
|        | <b>a) Pledged / Encumbered</b>                                                            |                                            |                                          |                                            |                                       |
|        | - Number of shares                                                                        | NIL                                        | NIL                                      | NIL                                        | NIL                                   |
|        | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter groups) | NIL                                        | NIL                                      | NIL                                        | NIL                                   |
|        | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)                 | NIL                                        | NIL                                      | NIL                                        | NIL                                   |
|        | <b>b) Non-Encumbered</b>                                                                  |                                            |                                          |                                            |                                       |
|        | - Number of shares                                                                        | 8760077                                    | 8760077                                  | 8760077                                    | 8760077                               |
|        | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter groups) | 100%                                       | 100%                                     | 100%                                       | 100%                                  |
|        | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)                 | 53.83%                                     | 53.83%                                   | 53.83%                                     | 53.83%                                |

**Notes:**

1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2013.
2. The Company operates in only one business segment.
3. During the quarter no investor complaints were received. There are no complaints pending as on 30.06.2013.

Place: Chennai-8  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2013

By Order of the Board



DARIUS MINOO BELGAMVALA  
DIRECTOR